

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17471/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 17/04/2012 in
No.2176/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC

SYED EKRAM RIZVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 05/07/2012 This application was called on for hearing in
the mentioning board today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiket A. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.For Respondent(s)
applicantMr. R.F. Nariman, SG
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Behra, Adv.
Mr. N.N.S. Rana, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the date fixed.

We, however, clarify that it will be open
to the High Court to proceed with the main
matter, which is stated to be listed for hearing
on 31st July, 2012, uninfluenced by the pendency
of this petition.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master