

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17471/2012

SYED EKRAM RIZVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Devika Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amitabh K Verma, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr K.K.Misra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an order to issue dasti notice on 16.5.2012. Dasti notices were already issued. Record shows that petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit also against the counter affidavit filed by contesting respondents. In view of such fact, if petitioner fails to confirm service upon remaining unserved respondents on or before 24.9.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj