

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17471/2012

SYED EKRAM RIZVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.
Ms Noor Jahan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.
1,7,8,10,11,15,18,21,23 to 25 and 28 filed on record.

Respondent Nos. 2,4,6,9,12 to 14,16,17,19,20,22,26,
27 and 29 despite being duly served have failed to appear nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 are already deleted from the array of respondents as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 11.12.2012.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |