

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16187/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in WPC No.6597/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on July 12, 2013 along with SLP (C) No. 17471 of 2012 and other connected matters, if any.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|